BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE F! L E D2

STATE OF MISSOURI
JUN 27 2106
5 USAMN D. Ja ég)e‘f ) M‘ﬁ@%&grﬁum o
(your name) ) m 185] &R
Complainant, )
)
Vs. ) Case No.
\-ﬁ)d /—/ Y f.l_\/ )
{utility campany’s name) )
Respondent. )
COMPLAINT

I, Complainant resides at ,/52 1/‘ k/\ I[ D Wflg/’[,l Ci/)[l;/ /140’
Le329D . _
2. Respondent, 2312 Hroah ws ‘]

(Cothpany’s name and address}

Wf) dl’ll /‘I j-f./ /M() {il 3 3 7@ , 1s a public utility providing

service to complamant s residence.

3. As the basis of' this complamt complamant states the following facts: _¢ 2 22 / ?f /
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4. The complainant has taken the following steps to present this complaint to the

respondent: J fW//j l.lw fe Mhdl/ / - /LL’f LL)dLOM/ M wWaont /df?d)éuy‘
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. WHEREFORE, complainant now requests the following relief: WL O/MU AL
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MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Division ot Environmental Quality
P. O. Box 1368
Jefterson Cily, Missour! 65102

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

O am.

Date and time March 3_ 1987 7. 00

1

B p.m.

Source (Name, Address, Permit Number, Location) __Oak View Estates

Sections 17 and 18, Yownship 46Horth, Ranre 1West, Harren County, Missouri

Bill Beany

Mailing Address:

-

Bax 377 Wiicht Citv Missourl 63390
Number Streset P City State 2ip Code
- ~ .
~ o~
ame of Owner or Manager/. Bill Beeny: |Joe B, lHvblJand Kristy Beeny; Jerows Duff &
- R |

=
Agsegciates, Tnc,: Soldders of the Cross, Inc., of Colorado

In violation {cite law or regulalion) Miassourd Spfe Drinking Water Act 640.125: Misspurd

Phbldic Drinkine Vater Repulardona: 10 CSR 10-4,060: 1.0 CSR _60-4,070: 10 SR 60-4,

020: 10 CSp 60-=4,060: 10 CSR _GO-4.070: 10 €SW 60-7.010; 10 CSR 60-8.010; 10 CSR

60-9.010; 10 CSR 60-12,010; 10 CSR 60-14.010 ’

Remarks on Neature of Viclation: _Fuilure to obtain _approval from Depr. af Hatural Tte-
—— e e e . .

T Tt i —ee— N

‘sources prior to having a_community water nvqten constructed Operating a cow—
———— —_

munity public water svstem witliout a permil; Failing to moniror the water quality

in accordance with the sehedule stipulatad by resulation: Failure of the owmer/

overator to notify the congumers of the faflure to meet the menitorin: regujrepentcs:

Failure to maintain adequate records; Chief operdto_r of system not certificated.

i'

y ) \“ . 4

M (\ AM,«\ Uk AQ/W\Q/\

=
@ (ParWoty Stgnat re (Person Issuing Notice)

Chief, Public Drinking Water Unit - St. Louls

Title or Position Title or Posltion/DNR Regian
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Division of Energy

JOHN ASHCROFT Division of Environmental uality
Guovernor Division of Geology and Fand Suney
Division of Manugement Senvices
FREDERICK A. BRUNNER DPavision of Pasks, Recreation,
Director STATE OF MISSOURI and Historic Presenation

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
St. Louis Regional Office
B460 Watson Road, Suite 217
St. Louis, MO 63119
314-849-1313

BOIL WATER NOTICE

July 16, 1387

To: Residents of Qakview Estates Subdivision, Warren County

A hazard to the health of those consuming water being dispensed
within the Oakview Estates Subdivisien, Warren County is
considered to exist by the Missouri Department of Natural
Resources and residents are hereby advised to boil their water
prior to drinking.

The developer/owner ogperated system does not comply with any of
the minimal standards for construction or materials as set forth
by the Missouri Department of Natural Resources.

The sSystem was constructed without benefit of properly qualified
engineering and without approval being obtained prior to
construction from Missouri Department of Natural Resources which
constitutes a violation of Missouri Public Drinking Water
Regulation 10 CSR 60-3.010 Construction Authorization.

The developer/cwner/operator has consistently failed to provide
water quality analytical results as required by Missouri Public
Drinking Water Reporting requirements contained within Missouri
Public Drinking Water Regulation 10 C3SR 60-7.010.

The system is being operated without a permit to dispense water
as required by the Missourl Safe Drinking Water Act.

The system has been subjected to frequent main breaks and leaks
in distribution and either low pressure or no water available at
211 to the residents.

This Boil Water Notice remains in effect until the system meets
all Missouri Department of Natural Rescurces regulatory
requirements as pravided to the developer/owner/operator

March 3, 1987.

™.
-,

Virgil J%eb er /aj&ﬁ“akluﬁ\

Chief, Public Drinking Water Unit
St. Louis Regional Office



. Division of Linergy

Division of Environniental Quality
Division of Geology and land Suney
Division of Munagement Senices
Dinision of Parks, Recreation,

JOHN ASHCROFT
Govemnor

FREDERICK A. BRUNNER
Direcror STATE OF MISSOURI und Fhstoric Presenation

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES - *

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
‘ St. Louis Repional Office
8460 Watson Road, Suite 217
. St. Louis, MO 63119
tarch 3, 1987 314.-849-1313

Mr. Bill EBeeny
Box 377
Wright City, MO 63390

Dear Mr. Beeny:

An inspection of the water system was conducted by Yirgil Hiesner of the
Department of Natural Resowces (DNR) on February 24, 1987. In conjunction
with thie inspection the bactericlegical quality and monitoring vecords were
reviewed. The findings of this inspecticn and review, comments on the Tindings
and corresponding recommendations are precented below,

FINDINGS AND COMMEHTS:

t. The system comprises: a pitless adapted welly & hydropreumatic tank of
approximately 30 gallens capacity and & distribution system utilizing two
inch hose. None of the foregoing complies with the minimum standards for
construction or materials as set forth by the Misscowrl Department of
Natural Resocwrces.

The system was constructied without pricr submissien of engineesring plans
and specifications prepared by a Registered Profegsiconal Engineer arnd
without approval by the Misscuri Department of Matural Rescurces. This
constitutes a viclation of Misspuwril Fublic Drinking Water Regulation 10 OSR
&0-3.010 Construction Authorization.

2. The cperator/owner of the system has never provided water guality
analytical results as required by Miesouri Public Drinking Hater
Regulations: 10 CSR &0-4,0103 10 CSR &0-4.0203 10 CBR &0-4.050% and 10 [SR
60-070.

3. The owner/cperator of the system hae failed te cemply with the Reporting
requirements contained within Misscuri Public Drinking Water Regulation 10
CSR~460-7.010.

4. Verification of Compliance with'Nissouri Fublic Drinking Hater Regulationz
10 CSR-40-B.010 has not been provided te Misscuri Department of Matural
Resources. The regulaticn reguires that the consumers of water in Oall View
Estates Subdivision be notified in writing of the water sysiems
twner /cperator to comply with the above cited monitoving requirenente.



COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS:

. Fage Twa .

Adequate records of the water supply system and 1te cperation have noct bieen
kept.

The name of a certified cperator in charge of the evetem has not been
provided te the Department of Hatural Fescouices as required by Missourd
Public Drinking Water Regulaticn 1G CSR &60~14.010 Faragraphs {3)L44).

The system reportedly has been subjected to frequent lealis 1n distvibuticn

and chrenic low pressure or ne vater available to residences located at or
atove the surface elevation of the well.

e ——— e

e
e

This water system was constructed in the spring of 1983, hence does not ™o
qualify for conmsideratien for approval to cperate and icsuance of & Permit
te Dispense water as having nen-—conforming constvuction but dicinfected.

To qualify for consideration a system must have been in existence pricr to

October 1, 1979. e

The attached report of investigaticn conducted by My, Yirgil Hlesner Tor the

‘ §t. Louis Regional Office reveals that the Oal: View Estates Subdivicion water
eystem has not received the proper care and attention that a public water
supply deeerves. Your failure to comply with the monitoring requirements as
contained within the Miescuri Safe Diinking Hater Act and Requlaticns deprives
the ucers of the assurance that the water they are coisuming is safe. It is
the intent of the Law that they be provided this assurance.

L.

You are to commence monitoring in accordance with the schedule provided yeu
for bacteriologital quality (two samples every cother veek) and provide the
results of analysics to the Department of Matural Rescurces within 13 days
of receipt of this letter and submit te the St. Louis Regienal Office
within 30 days of receipt of this letter a plan with a time schedule within
which you will have completed the necessary improvements ac stipulated in
the report of investigation.

Notify all of the present consumere of water within Bal View Estates of
your failure to comply with the afere cited regulaticons.

Within 10 days, have a Frofessional Registered Engineer submit to the St.
Louis Regional Office a propesal with gpecificatiens for providing full
time flow proportienate chlorination of the exieting water supply providing
a minimum of thirty {30) minute detenticn time following introduction of
the chlorine prior to the water entering distribution.

Within 10 days of receipt of this report retain a Professiomal Registeved
Engineer foar the purpcese of preparing an engineering repoty plans and
specifications for a water supply system meeting all conetruction criteria

of the Miesouri Department of Hatural Rescurces. Have the Engilneer of your
choice notify the Department of his having been retained by you.

@D,

i
i
1



, / ’ ‘ . Fage Three .

5. Maintenance of adequate records is essential to the effective cperation of
a water supply system. The following records must be kept;

al well construction informaticn and maintenance records

b) as built plans of storage and distribution lires

c) reports of bactericlegical examination of all water samples

d) repcrts of chemical analyses of all water samples

e) reports of radiclogical analyses of all water samples

f) notices of violations issued by the DNR

gl proof of compliance with notification of viclaticn reguirements
h} daily pumpage

i} drawdown and monthly pump rate

3} consumer complaints

Should you fail te comply with this directive T will veTer this matter to the

Enforcement section of the Department of Natural Rescurces for sppropriate
action.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact Mr. Virgil
Wiesner at the S5t. Louis Regional Office. ;

AFPROVED BY: SUBMITTED BY:
M‘ ""‘@}Q'i(’o AN
F. Donald Maddow Virgil Hiesner
Regicnal Adminstrator Chief, Public Diinking Hater Unit

St. Louls Regional Office St. Louis Regicnal Office

FDOM/VUW/be

cc: Central Cffice, Publie Drinking Water Program

2



BACTERIOLOGICAL WATER ANALYSIS

For Drinking Water Only

Bottle No.
itg Sample Coliected

Mo Dax Year

CFFICIAL SAMPLE: Collected by arm authorized representative of the Dept. of Health.

UNOFFICIAL SAMPLE:

[l QUTDATED:

pn

Hour

7. ¢

Received in laboratory more than 48 nours
atter collection.
RESULTS mMay

NOT BE VALID.

MNot collected by an authorized representative of the Dept. ot
Health, (Far nformational purpeses only )
mple Coliccted By: (Report wiil be sent 1o person callecting sample.)

Name: /?JLC/C GQAC JC‘A/Er 7
| e g 7 DRIVE
. = mo. 3370

SYYIL

L s wRigHT 9}7'7,
L"::]' 0;;‘ Telephone No, { g/q) 75‘5 3 770
Ve 2

IMT OFESAMPIE COLLECTION

|‘me/Loca:c::pQ 7_:,! b’{: /:-146/557

idress SML 4‘5 /C) /50&'5/ WAfggﬁ/

E’/E;rilled well

O Bored or Dug viell

County

om: O cCistern
O spring (used for drinking purposes)

Or (identity) (] Resample after treatrment

LABORATORY REPORT

1sed upon Department of Health bactericlogical standards for dnnking purposes, at the
ne the sample was collected, this water was:

SATISFACTORY: Coltforms,/100ml

QUESTIONABIE: excessive bacterial growth without coliform bacteria detected
»
t .
UNSATISFACTORY: M_ Colitorms/100ml
\

UNSATISFACTORY FOR TESTING:

isistance in interpretation of this report Mmay be obtained from your county healih department
district health unit of the Missouri Department of Heafth. See the enclosed sheet for further

N4y _Y7

Date Received and Analyzed

2-2/- &7

Date Reported

0232

Labaratory Number
Lap-10G (R11-89)

ISSCURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
aboratory Services

)7 West nmcCarly Street

iiterson City, MO 651C1

QO 580-0748 (11-85)

L~
-~-TERIOLOGINAL WATER ANALYSIS

For Drinking Water Only

o e IS/ M
nple Coilected - 5{\‘ P . S . SE—

Day o lHopr,j' O OUTDATED: Received in laboratory more than 48 hours
i

"l l_ I after collection.
i ,_27 .2 _ v

. RESULTS MAY NOT BE VALID.
[0 oFFICIAL SAMPLE: Callected Dy an autheorized representative of the Dept. of Healih.

Q/UNOFFICTAL SAMPLE: Not coliected by an authorized representative of the Dept. o
Health. (For informaticnal purposes anly.)

\s.ampre Coltected By: (Report will be sent to person collecting sample.)

‘__Q :‘ﬁame: < ;C/< ZBA’HC}(NE 7

-:: QB»‘QU:Jclr'eSS: j/? K;T DQ,
> =
~ r—-._Clly:U-—'g:C"HT C:T‘flmo' (933?0 g

Lt;'_ . Telephone Na. (‘L) 7 ‘7/ s: 5 770

L |
POINT QF SAMPLE COLLECTION

Ma me/rocation @Y L ',T D&_ _ /k/_‘{ biz}"’b"r’_

Address ll? /(fT pe “& /e;?# C))%;,{M

county
Lofilted well

[0 Bored or Dug well

A PRRE AN

Fram: O cistern

{1 spring (used for drinking purposes)
Or (identify)

3 Resample after treatment

LABORATORY REPORT

Based upon Department of Health bacteriological standards for drinking purposes, at the
time the sample was coliected, this water was:

O saTISFACTORY: Cotiforms/100 mi

K QUESTIONABLE: excessive bacterial growth without coliform bactieria detected

0O unNsATISFACTORY:

Colitforms/100m|
D UNSATISFACTORY FOR TESTING: ’

Assistance in interpretation of this report may be obtaineda irom your county health department
Or district health unit of the Missouri Department of Health. See the enclosed sheet for further

information, .
Z 2387

Date Received and Analyzed

2-2L-27

Date Reported 7

042399

Laboratory Number
Lab-10G (R11-85)

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Laboratory Sarvices

307 West McCarty Street

Jefferson City, MO 65101

MO 580-0748 (11-85) »

@,
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3. /3-S5y BACTERIOLOGICAL WATERFANAGYSISY
; o

pr_Drinking Water Only
Bottle No. Z_é’_égt‘__

/77" -4 /?TIED

e Sample coil\cted

n%o Da ved in laboratory more than 48 hours

Yeal Hour 1 ] e
[ 5 z}/"‘%‘-} after collection,
= L l’ﬂ RESULTS MAY NOT BE VALID.
&

[0 OFFICIAL SAMPLE: Collected by an authorized representative of the Divislon of Health.

M\JOFFICIAL SAMPLE: Not collected by an authorizaed representative of the Diviston of
Health. {For Informational purposes only.}

Samptle Collected By: {Report will ba sent to person collecting sample.)

Name: /ﬁ?qu-k{ BfﬂCkNE y
Address: / / ? /(/‘7 /,) ﬂ)(/ﬁ

wRIGHT 51'7%. me. 3370
Telephone No. ( A/@ A/é

City:

POINT OF SAMPLE COLLECTION

Name/Location OUT-.S’J‘M FAWC& 7’
address L€ 7 AL 7; L0027l P)’:”L 2. ¢ %03;”,“,, Ly RRREPS

From: Drlited wWell [ cistern

[ Bored ar Dug Wel [ spring {used for drinking purposes)
Or {identlify) O Resample after traatment

LABORATORY REPORT
Based upon Division of Health bacterlological standards for drinking purposes, at the time the
sample was collected, this water was:

0O sATISFACTORY: ... Coliforms/100m|

[0 QUESTIONABLE: excessive bacterial grm:vth without collform bacteria detected
WORTATE T Gay N G ) b R T g

0 UNSATISFACTORY FOR TESTING:
Assistance in interpretation of this report may be obtained from your county health department ol
district heaith unlt of the Missourl Divislon of Health. See the encltosed sheet for further Informa-
tion. !

Date Received and Analyzed

e
i1, O

i Ll
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BACTERIOLOGICAL WATER ANALYSIS

’. - . For Drinking Water Only
Bottle Mo. IQ_\_;_._

Date Sampte Coliected

Mo | Day | Year Hour 0 OUTDATED: Received in laboratory more than 48 hours
- . after collection.
é! p IRy -NAN M RESULTS MAY NOT BE VALID,

O GFEFICIAL 5AMPLE: Copllected by an authorized representative of the Dept. of Health, USDA
designated representative, or local health department personnel.

A UNOFFICIAL SAMPLE: MNot collected by an authorized reprasentative of the Dept. of
Health. {For informational purpaoses only.j

Sample Collected By: [Report will be sent to person collecting sample.)

Name: Dﬁg\% . Q_;e_um;.:'kuic.

S

& > . . -
o AR VA T Drwve
ST

P .

L ] v
o LA Gy, Me. (3390

f=]

- . .
Telephone No. (__A-J ‘:{, )_'LEZS'_ZLﬁﬁ_.

Y 88

ﬁ)m‘rf SAMPLE COLLECTION

Namef@tion__&g, \]@;m &

) EN y P —
Address ‘b(‘\‘d = G County LOANMS
TRO

From:; ﬁl Drilled Wel! O cistern
O Bored or Dug Well {1 spring (used for drinking purposes}
Or (identify) O Resarmpie aiter treatment

LABORATORY REPORT
Based upon Departrment of Health bactericlogical standards or drinking purposes, at the
time the sample was collected, this water was:

0 sATISFACTORY: —_ __ _ _ Coliformss10aml
0 QUESTIONABLE: excessive bacterial growth without coliform bacteria detected

"
XUNSAHSFACTORY: \A)’TQ VA0 Califorms/100mi

00 UNSATISFACTORY FOR TESTING:
Assistance in interpretation of this repart may be gbtained from your Stunty health department
or district health unit of the Missouri Departrnant of Health. See the enclosed sheet for further

information. 6 _ ‘@88

Dths Received a lyzed

—

Date Reported
MISS50URI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Laboratory Services N
307 West McCarty Street G 4 3:}1

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Lakboratory Number
MO 580-0748 (11-86) Lab - 10G (R 11-86}
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Form 43 Printed and for sale by the St. Louls Printing and Legal Forma Co. 5t LuuthK A n2 Eio-qq J’:A e Cass 3

This Deed, Made and entored into this. ... 18 day of_..ABEREL 108k,
by and beeween....Michael_..].aegar......_..-._._,...._....
of u,L.,C.o.un.tx.._......_.o:w_‘.’.imxexL____ ...... , and State ol JLGEQUIL |, part¥_of the first part,
ama__Steve Beeny . .
of the. County .. of. Harren.......,snd State of.._. Missourd ... purt.y.of the second part,
and.Jegeph Kyhla.a. single. nerson,. And. Kristy_RBesny,.aA . Bingle_person. ...
of the L LY ot Rodwood .y ard Brate ot GALiTornia  o.rl®S5¢ the third part

Witnesseth, Thet the sald part. Y _of the frst part, In consideration of the debt and trust hereinafter mentioned
ang created, and of tha suem of One Dollar to...DE ... paid by the said part.Y..of the second part, the receipt of which
in harsby acknowledged, do.._ by these presents GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL, CONVEY and CONFIRM unto the said
the aacond part, __hd g . heirs, sssigha, and successors in iruat, the following described real estste, situated
e Soupby ot . Marren ... snd State of Mlsscurd; to-wit:

A gract of la;ld being part of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter
of Section 17, Township 46 North, Range 1 West, Warren County, Missouri, and
being part of OAKVICW. ESTATES, as recorded on S1ide B-53 of the Warren County
Records, and bei‘ng described as follows:

Commencing at an 01d Iron Rod at the Northwest Corner of Section 17:
thence along the North 1ine of Section 17, South 88°-47' East 1300.97 feet
to the East line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter: thence along
the said East Vine, South 0%-40' West 1131.86 feet to the place of beginning

of the @id tract: thence continuing along the said East line, South 0°-40"

West 170.00 feet to a point: thence leaving the said East line, Horth 89°-41"
Wast 160.42 feet to a point in the centerline of a 40 foot wide Road and Util-
ity Easament: thence along the said centerline, North 12°-09' Wost 140.00
feet: thence leaving the scid centerline, North 80°-28" East 194.54 feet to

the place of beginning and containing 0.62 acres, more or less.

¥,
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tred ang de -oned  COUNTY OF WARTEN D N o 18 \ 24
ed the zame o _ i e SN
manner snowr o0 Onotnin ford ey of March, 1 nefore me appearas = \\\\\
' - 2 LA P . - R e s . » . . . .
sreafter be krow JEROME 4. DUFF fo me personally known, who being duly 19 \ .
: . (VAN (. ’ ' - L - J e
swora did sa. he i3 the President of JEROME J. DiFF % [
%y _ ‘ RS /
ASSOCIATES, INC., a ¢-reeration of the State of .
1. DUFF & Asna - Mimeouri, and the se0 fFiced to the foregeing instyument- ]
5 to be o the corporate tcil L f said Corporstion, and that satd O 20 >3
- ) ; Y c ; Py n Ty
wrate Seal atto . ted inetrament was sicned in behalf of se1i Corporation By w©
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IS TO CERTIFY THAT AT THE REQUEST OF
Cwee & Assoc Jue WE HAVE MADE A

i WITH THD RECORDER OF DEEDS OF WARREN COUNTY.
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| JEROME 5. DUFF R ASSOCTATES, INC.. the under- )
csigned owner of the tract of land atatted and described
v the above Surveyor's Plat has caused the
Ptoone surveyed and subdivided in the manner
frhiz ptat, which subdivision shall
s "0AK VIEW ESTATES".

same
shown on
hereafter be known
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N WTTNESS WHEREOF, the said JEROME J. DUFF & ASSGC-
TATES . INC ., has caused these presents to be

sianed by its President and its Corporate Seal attestad
0 b hercunto affixed this 23rd dav of Mavch, 19383
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SURVEY AS SHOWN ABOVE AND THAT IT REPRESENTS A
TRUE AND ACCURATE RECORD OF SAID SURVEY AND
WAS EXECUTED

MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR PROPERTY BOUNDARY SURVEYS
OF THE MISSOURI STATE LAND SURVEY.
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right-cl-ways, and restrictions &
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LOT ARE TOQ BE SHOWN ON AN AMENDED PLAT TO BF FILED
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STATE OF MISSGURI) §.5.
COUNTY OF WARREN )

On this 22rd day of March, 1923 hefore me appearad

JEROME J. DUFF to me personally known, who being du
sworn did say he is the President of JEROME J. DUFF
ASSOCIATES, INC., a corroration of the State of
Miesouri, and the se.’

sffixed to the foregoing inst
is the corporate sed.

2f osaid Corporation, and that
instrument was signed in behaif of said Corporation
athority of its Board of lrectors and Jerome J, DU
acknowledged said incirument 'o bhe the free act and
of said Corporation.

[N WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have,hercunte set my hand and

affixed my Notarial Seal the day and year above writ
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